

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Mar 23, 2015, 3:11 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No. 90926-1

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

JOSE FIGEROA MARTINES,

Respondent.

Filed
Washington State Supreme Court

APR 01 2015

Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES
UNION OF WASHINGTON**

NANCY L. TALNER, WSBA #11196
talner@aclu-wa.org
DOUGLAS B. KLUNDER, WSBA #32987
klunder@aclu-wa.org
ACLU of Washington Foundation
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 630
Seattle, WA 98164
(206) 624-2184

Attorneys for *Amicus Curiae*
American Civil Liberties Union of Washington

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE*.....1

ISSUES TO BE ADDRESSED BY *AMICUS*1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....2

 A. Drawing Blood and Testing Blood Are Distinct Invasions
 of Privacy That Each Require Authority of Law Under
 Article 1, Section 7 3

 B. People Retain Privacy Interests in Their Blood Even After
 a Sample Has Been Lawfully Seized..... 10

CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

| | |
|---|------------|
| <i>Robinson v. City of Seattle</i> , 102 Wn. App. 795, 10 P.3d 452 (2000) | 3 |
| <i>State v. Cheatam</i> , 150 Wn.2d 626, 81 P.3d 830 (2003)..... | 11, 13, 14 |
| <i>State v. Chrisman</i> , 100 Wn.2d 814, 676 P.2d 419 (1984) | 8, 9 |
| <i>State v. Chrisman</i> , 94 Wn.2d 711, 619 P.2d 971 (1980) | 8 |
| <i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006) | 11, 12, 14 |
| <i>State v. Hinton</i> , 179 Wn.2d 862, 319 P.3d 9 (2014)..... | 12, 13 |
| <i>State v. Kalakosky</i> , 121 Wn.2d 525, 852 P.2d 1064 (1993) | 4 |
| <i>State v. Martines</i> , 182 Wn. App. 519, 331 P.3d 105 (2014)..... | 1, 6 |
| <i>State v. Snapp</i> , 174 Wn.2d 177, 275 P.3d 289 (2012) | 7 |

Federal Cases

| | |
|---|------------|
| <i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 133 S. Ct. 1552, 185 L. Ed. 2d 696 (2013)..... | 5 |
| <i>Riley v. California</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 134 S. Ct. 2473, 189 L. Ed. 2d 430 (2014)..... | 12, 13 |
| <i>Schmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757, 86 S. Ct. 1826, 16 L. Ed. 2d 908 (1966)..... | 6, 7 |
| <i>Skinner v. Railway Labor Exec's. Ass'n</i> , 489 U.S. 602, 109 S. Ct. 1402, 103 L. Ed. 2d 639 (1989)..... | 3, 4, 6, 9 |
| <i>United States v. Snyder</i> , 852 F.2d 471 (9th Cir. 1988)..... | 5, 6 |
| <i>Washington v. Chrisman</i> , 455 U.S. 1, 102 S. Ct. 812, 70 L. Ed. 2d 778 (1982)..... | 8 |

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV passim

Wash. Const. art. 1, § 7 passim

Other Authorities

Peter K. Hatami et. al., *A Genome-Wide Analysis of Liberal and
Conservative Political Attitudes*, 73 *The Journal of Politics* 271
(2011)..... 11
